## PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BOARD APPOINTMENT SUMMARY

BUARI	DAPPOINTMENT SUMMARY	
Meeting Date:	August 19, 2008	
Department: Submitted By:	Office of Financial Management & Budget	
Advisory Board Name:	Impact Fee Appeals Board	
Motion and Title: Staff recommended Hafer to the Impact Fee Appeals expires August 31, 2010.	nends motion to approve the appointment of Charles S. Board to complete the term of Thomas Workman, Jr. that	
membership of the board include representative of the general pub members must be qualified elect appointment. This agenda item complete the unexpired term of T August 31, 2010. The vacancy of	Appeals Board is composed of five members. The is one traffic engineer, one accountant, one attorney, one olic and one developer/builder. Impact Fee Appeals Board ors of Palm Beach County at least two years prior to their provides for the appointment of Charles S. Hafer to homas Workman, Jr., Seat #4, accountant, which expires on the Impact Fee Appeals Board was created when Mr. Spointment to the Board of Trustees of Florida Atlantic	
	es: Article 17 of the Unified Land Development Code peals Board. The Impact Fee Appeals Board has the	
	e appeals from decisions of the Impact Fee Manager on lation studies pursuant to Article 13, Impact Fees.	
<ol> <li>To hear and decide appeals from an interpretation of the Impact Fee Manager on Article 13, Impact Fees.</li> </ol>		
Attachments: Advisory Board N	Naminas Information Form	
Attachments: Advisory Board Nominee Information Form		
Co 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1		
Recommended by: Departmen	t Director Date	
Approved By: Approved	2/6/58	
Assistant County Attorney Date		

## PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION BOARD APPOINTMENT INFORMATION FORM

Part I:		
Board Name: Impact Fee Appeals Board		
[x] At-Large Appointment or	[ ] District Appointment	
Term of Appointment: years. From	08/19/2008 To <u>08/31/2010</u>	
Seat Requirement: Accountant Seat #	<u>4</u>	
(Please describe education and/or experience requirement)CPA	e that qualifies the nomination under the seat	
[ ] Reappointment* or	[ ] New Appointment	
or [x] To complete the term of Thomas Workman, Jr.		
due to: [x] Resignation [ ] Other		
completion of term to expire on: 08/31/2010		
Part II: APPLICANT, UNLESS EXEMPT	TED, MUST BE A COUNTY RESIDENT	
Name: Charles S. Hafer		
Occupation/Affiliation: Accountant		
Business Name: Hafer Company		
Business Address: 249 Royal Palm Way, Suit	e 300	
City & State: Palm Beach, FL	Zip Code: <u>33480</u>	
Residence Address: 2296 Florida Street		
City & State: West Palm Beach, FL	Zip Code: <u>33406</u>	
Home Phone: <u>561-478-1550</u>	Business Phone: <u>655-8700</u>	
Fax No.:	E-Mail Address: chafer@haferco.com	
Mailing Address preference: [x] Business Address [] Residence Other or [] Other:		
Minority Identification Code: [ ] IF (American Indian Female) [ ] AF (Asian Female) [ ] BF (Black Female) [ ] HF (Hispanic Female) [ ] WF (White Female)	[ ] IM(American Indian Male) [ ] AM(Asian Male) [ ] BM (Black Male) [ ] HM (Hispanic Male) [x] WM(White Male)	
Part III: COMMISSIONER COMMENTS		
Appointment to be made at BCC Meeting on: August 19, 2008		
disclosed voting conflicts shall be considered  Number of previously disclosed voting con	flicts.	
Signature	Date:	

brdapptinfo.2001.wpd